January 2024 ECA
Analysis

James Ging, Director of Engineering Services
February 15th, 2024
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Total cost Over budget $1,026,344.17

Actual Budget Forecast
on Costs $1,111,674.04 $1,112,910.18
Costs $2,338,752.68 $1,246,372.64
Total Capacity Costs $1,281,998.18 $1,346,839.90
Total Administrative Costs $390,591.32 $390,591.32
Margin ($0.40/MWh) $27,381.20 $27,339.20
Total Costs $5,150,397.42 $4,124,053.24
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Actual Costs Budget Costs Difference

Transmission cost Below budget ($1,236.14) smission Costs $8.57 $9.00 ($0.43)
Energy cost Above budget $1,092,380.04 gy Costs $34.17 $18.24 $15.93
Capacity cost Below budget (564,841.72) Total Capacity Costs $18.73 $11.10 $7.63
Total Administrative Costs $5.71 $5.71 ($0.01)
Margin ($0.40/MWh) $0.40 $0.40 $0.00
Total Costs $67.57 $44.45 $23.12
KPP Demand Above budget 5% January 2024 ECA
KPP Energy Above bUdget <]_0/0 Billing Unit Actual Budget Forecast
KPP LF 72.27% (Budget LF was 75.68%) Capacity Demand (KW-Mo)
127,302 121,387
Admin Trans Demand (kW-Mo)
129,674 123,620
Energy (MWh) 68,453 68,348
Average Monthly Cost ($/MWh) $75.24 $60.34
Average Annual Cost ($/MWh) /S_GGI\ $66.19
ECA ($/kWh) | \ $0.00905 H / ($0.00585)




$0.02000

$0.01500

$0.01000

$0.00500

$0.00000

($0.00500)

($0.01000)

($0.00585)

$0.00231

Feb

2024 ECA
Budget Forecast Compared to Actuals

$0.01681
$0.01065
$0.00095 $0.00084
[ | [ ]
Mar Apr May n | g !e Ict Nov c
($0.00174) (So.001£3
($0.00237)
(50.00371) ($0.00378)

($0.00531)

W Budget Forecast ECA M Actual ECA

KPP

ENERGY



Transmission cost below budget ($1,236.14)
MKEC reflects Greensburg Wind Farm generating 1.568 MW during peak hour
(01/15/24 @ 19:00)

Cost Item Actual Budget Forecast
SPP Transmission Charges $977,982.19 $989,067.81
MKEC Local Charges $30,167.67 $23,578.97
SCADA $13,995.18 S$5,148.08
Metering Equipment $1,487.36 $3,150.00
NERC Costs $14,379.09 $14,079.53
Facilitator Costs $44,224.40 $44,362.52
Kingman Project $29,438.15 $33,523.26
Other $0.00 $0.00
Total Transmission Costs $1,111,674.04 $1,112,910.18



Energy cost above budget $1,092,380.04
Costs to serve load over budget

Load LMPs were estimated at $16.16/MWH in budget - actual settlement for WR, MW and

MKEC loads was $47.48/MWH

Gas costs estimated at $2.69/MMBtu based on NYMEX futures, gas prices average was $3.18

Other —Tenaska ARR cost.

Cost Item
GRDA Energy Costs
SPA Energy Costs
Greensburg Energy Costs
Dogwood Energy Costs
Marshall Energy Costs
Municipal Generation Costs
SPP IM Charges
Other

$396,317.00

$91,915.95
$1,264,775.55
$238,126.12
$434,427.34
($297,950.05)
$205,628.02

Budget Forecast

$459,059.16
$9,637.36
$126,163.40
$532,919.56
$264,117.15
$26,411.72

($171,935.71)

$0.00

Total Energy Costs

$2,338,752.68

$1,246,372.64
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Cost Revenue Difference

GRDA  $396,317.00 $ 513,480.98 (117,163.98)
SPA $5,512.75 $ 26,089.78 (20,577.03)
Greensburg $91,915.95 $ 24,442.63 67,473.32
Dogwood $1,264,775.55 $ 1,927,580.86 (662,805.31)
Marshall  $238,126.12 $ 262,794.99 (24,668.87) Month ly Resou rce
SESC $ 14,079.51 $4,040.94 10,038.57 Performance
Municipal  $387,537.34 $374,513.66 13,023.68 Energy Market Only
(734,679.62)
Note N) is credit to KPP
Note: This does not reflect all monthly
January Resources cost, only variable cost.
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Capacity cost below budget (564,841.72)

Cost Item Actual Budget Forecast

GRDA Fixed Costs $160,125.00 $160,582.50
SPA Fixed Costs $18,900.00 $20,838.00
Dogwood O&M Costs $96,346.21 $152,288.96
Capacity Sale $0.00 $0.00
Dogwood Debt Service $290,240.47 $296,180.99
Capacity Payment to Cities $110,516.27 $111,135.56
Walnut Energy Center Debt Service $416,667.00 $416,666.67
Walnut Energy Center Fixed O&M $0.00 $0.00
Solomon Energy Storage Center Debt Service $14,203.23 $8,333.33
SESC Fixed O&M $8,333.00 $14,147.22
Pace Solar Debt Service $166,667.00 $166,666.67
Other $0.00 $0.00

Total Capacity Costs $1,281,998.18 $1,346,839.90
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Attica
Augusta
Burlington
Clay Center
Ellinwood
Erie
Greensbhurg
Haven
Hillsboro
Holyrood
Kingman
Lucas
Luray
Marion
Minneapolis
Mt Hope
Mulvane
Oxford

St Mary's
Udall
Waterville
Wellington
Winfield
Glasco

Overall Rate $/Kwh

$0.07459
$0.07151
$0.07055
$0.07266
$0.07698
$0.07357
$0.07475
$0.07434
$0.07122
$0.07211
$0.06970
$0.07880
$0.07274
$0.07104
$0.07122
$0.07028
$0.07385
$0.07161
$0.07670
$0.07030
$0.07373
$0.07017
$0.06660
$0.07120
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Questions?
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